06-12-05P03:28 RCVD

			· ·		- , - , ·		-	•
APASSES AP	△T	TOTICT	CELK A	ASSIGN	TURBEN	OF	DEN	JTC
urru	Ur	IRUDI	AITU	MODICIN	TATESTATE	Or.	We man	

DATE OF THIS DEED OF TRUST AND OF THE LOAN TRANSACTION	DATE FUNDS DISBURSED AND INTEREST BEGINS IF OTHER THAN DATE OF THE TRANSACTION ACCOUNT NUMBER		
June 12, 1995		3654-408424	
BENEFICIARY	GRANTOR(S):		
TRANSAMERICA FINANCIAL SERVICES	(1) STEVEN M. NELSON		
ADDRESS: 1070 N.W. Bond St.; Suite 204	(2) SHERI L. NELSON		
CITY: Bend, OR 97701	ADDRESS: 4522 Whimbrell Cou	rt	
NAME OF TRUSTEE: Aspen Title & Escrow, Inc.	CTTY: Antelope, CA 95843		

THIS DEED OF TRUST SECURES FUTURE ADVANCES

By this Deed of Trust, the undersigned Grantor(a) (all, if more than one), for the purpose of securing the payment of a Promissory Note of even date in the principal surr
of \$ 127,431.86 from Grantor(s) to Beneficiary named above, hereby grants, sells, conveys and warrants to Trustee in trust, with power of
sale, the following described property situated in the State of Oregon, County of KLAMATH

SEE SCHEDULE "A" (2 PAGES) ATTACHED

The final maturity date of the Promissory Note is	June 12, 2001
	the state of the s

Together with all buildings and improvements now or hereafter erected thereon and heating, lighting, plumbing, gas, electric, ventilating, refrigerating and air-conditioning equipment used in connection therewith (but not including any apparatus, equipment or articles that constitute "household goods" as the term is defined in the Federal Trade Commission Credit Practices Rule (16 C.F.R. Part 444) as now or hereafter amended), all of which, for the purpose of this Deed of Trust, shall be deemed fixtures of the property above described, all of which are referred to hereinafter as the "Premises".

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said land and premises, with all the rights, privileges and appurtenances thereto belonging to Trustee and his heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, upon the trusts and for the uses and purposes following and none other.

Grantor also assigns to Beneficiary all rents, issues and profits of the Premises, reserving the right to collect and use the same with or without taking possession of the premises, during continuance of default hereunder, and during continuance of such default authorizing Beneficiary to enter upon the Premises and/or to collect and enforce the same without regard to adequacy of any security for the indebtedness hereby secured by any lawful means.

FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING: (1) Performance of each agreement of Grantor contained herein; (2) Payment of the principal sum with interest thereon at the agreed rate in accordance with the terms and conditions of the above mentioned Promissory Note executed by Grantor in favor of Beneficiary, reference to which is hereby made, until paid in full at or before maturity, or as extended or rescheduled; (3) Payment of any additional amounts, with interest thereon at the agreed rate, as may be hereafter loaned by Beneficiary to Grantor in connection with any renewal or refinancing, but Beneficiary shall not be obligated to make any additional loan(s) in any amount; (4) The payment of any money that may be advanced by Beneficiary to Grantor or to third parties, with interest thereon at the agreed rate, where any such advances are made to protect the security or in accordance with the covenants of this Deed of Trust.

All payments made by Grantor(s) on the obligation secured by this Deed of Trust shall be applied in the following order:

FIRST: To the payment of taxes and assessments that may be levied and assessed against the Premises, insurance premiums, repairs, and all other charges and expenses agreed to be paid by Grantor(s).

SECOND: To the payment of the interest due on said Agreement.

THIRD: To the payment of principal.

TO PROTECT THE SECURITY HEREOF, GRANTOR(S) COVENANTS AND AGREES: (1) To keep the Premises insured in Beneficiary's favor against fire and such other casualties as Beneficiary may specify, up to the full value of all improvements, for the protection of Beneficiary in such manner, in such amounts, and in such companies as Beneficiary may from time to time approve, and to keep the policies therefor, properly endorsed, on deposit with Beneficiary and that loss proceeds (less expenses of collection) shall, at Beneficiary's option, be applied on said indebtedness, whether due or not, or to the restoration of said improvements. Such application by Beneficiary solicies the purchaser at the foreclosure saie; (2) To pay when due all taxes, liens (including any prior Trust Deeds or Mortgages and assessments that may accrue shall pass to the purchaser at the foreclosure saie; (2) To pay when due all taxes, liens (including any prior Trust Deeds or Mortgages and assessments (3) in the event of defaults of the control of the control of the debt secured hereby, or upon the interest of Beneficiary in the Premises or in said debt, and procure against the above described premises, or any part thereof, or upon the debt secured hereby, or upon the interest of Beneficiary in the Premises or in said debt, and procure and deliver to Beneficiary ten (10) days before the day fixed by law for the first interest or penalty to accrue thereon, the official receipt of the proper officer showing payment and deliver to Beneficiary ten (10) days before the day fixed by law for the first interest of Paragraphs 1 or 2 above, Beneficiary, at its option (whether electing to declare the whole of all such taxes and assessments; without determining the validity theirod; and (c) such disbursements shall be added to the unpaid balance of the obligation secured by this Deed of Trust and shall bear interest from the date of payment at the agreed rate; (4) To keep the buildings and other improvements now existing or hereafter erected by this Deed of Trust

IT IS MUTUALLY AGREED THAT: (1) If the said Grantor(s) shall fail or neglect to pay installments on said Promissory Note as the same may hereafter become due, or upon default in the performance of any agreement hereunder, or upon sale or other disposition of the Premises by Grantor(s), or should any action or proceeding be filed in any court to enforce any lien on, claim against or interest in the Premises, then all sums owing by Grantor(s) to Beneficiary under this Deed of Trust or under the Promissory Note secured hereby shall immediately become due and payable at the option of Beneficiary on the application of Beneficiary or assignee, or any other person who may be entitled to the monies due thereon. In the event of such default, Beneficiary may exercise all remedies at law and in equity including, but not limited to, the following:

(a) waiving the collateral and enforce the Promissory Note; (b) foreclosing this trust deed judically; or (c) executing or causing the Trustee to execute a written Notice of Default and of Election To Cause Said Property To Be Sold to satisfy the obligations hereof, and Trustee shall file such notice for record in each county wherein said property or some part or parcel thereof is situated. Beneficiary shall also deposit with Trustee, the Promissory Note and all documents evidencing expenditures secured hereby, whereupon Trustee shall foreclose the Deed of Trust in accordance with Oregon law.

- (2) Grantor(s) agrees to surrender possession of the Premises to the Purchaser as provided by law.
- (3) Beneficiary may appoint a successor Trustee at any time by filling for recording in the office of the County Recorder of each county in which said property or some part thereof is situated a Substitution of Trustee. From the time the substitution is filed for record, the new Trustee shall succeed to all the powers, duties, authority and title of the Trustee named herein or of any successor Trustee. Each such substitution shall be executed and acknowledged and notice thereof shall be given and proof thereof made, in the manner provided by law.
- (4) Upon payment in full by said Grantor(s) of his indebtedness hereunder, Trustee shall reconvey to said Grantor(s) the Premises according to law.
- (5) Should the Premises or any part thereof be taken by reason of any public improvement or condemnation proceeding, Beneficiary shall be entitled to all compensation, awards, and other payments or relief therefor, to the extent necessary to liquidate the unpaid balance, including accrued interest, of the obligation secured by this Deed of Trust

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO TRANSAMERICA FINANCIAL SERVICES	- D A	DOV 5607.	סוס חזאים ס	08-5607
A THE RECORDING PETITION TO TRANSAMERICA FINANCIAL SERVICES	, P.U.	BUA SOUT	DENDI ON SII	
AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO TRANSAMETHOR THRANSAME			PacabhA	

(6) Should Grantorsell, convey transfer or dispose of the Premises, or any part thereof, without the written consent of Beneficiary being first had and obtained, then Beneficiary shall have the right, at its option, to declare all sums secured hereby forthwith due and payable.

- (7) Notwithstanding anything in this Deed of Trust or the Promissory Note secured hereby to the contrary, neither this Deed of Trust nor the Promissory Note shall be deemed to impose on the Grantor(s) any obligation of payment, except to the extent that the same may be legally enforceable and any provision to the contrary shall be of no force or effect.
- (8) All Grantors shall be jointly and severally liable for fulfillment of their covenants and agreements herein contained, and all provisions of this Deed of Trust shall inure to and be binding upon the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, grantees, lessess and assigns of the parties hereto respectively. Any reference in this Deed of Trust of the singular shall be construed as plural where appropriate. Any Grantor who co-signs this Deed of Trust but does not execute the Promissory Note: (a) is co-tigning this Deed of Trust only to grant and convey that Grantor's interest in the property under the terms of this Deed of Trust; (b) is not personally obligated to pay the sums secured by this Deed of Trust; and (c) agrees that Beneficiary and any other Grantor or signer of the Promissory Note may agree to extend, modify, forbear or make any accommodations with regard to the terms of this Deed of Trust or the Promissory Note without that Grantor's consent.
- (9) Invalidity or unenforceability of any provisions herein shall not affect the validity and enforceability of any other provisions.
- (10) Trustee accepts this Trust when this Deed of Trust, duly executed and acknowledged, is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other Deed of Trust or of any action or proceeding in which Grantor(s), Beneficiary, or Trustee shall be a party, unless brought by Trustee.
- (11) Grantor shall pay all costs, disbursements, expenses and reasonable attorney fees ("Costs") incurred by Beneficiary in protecting or enforcing the lien of this Deed of Trust whether or not suit or action is actually commenced. Costs include, without limitations, recording fees, cost of title and lien searches, surveys and attorney's fees in negotiations, arbitrations, trials, administrative proceedings, condemnation proceedings, bankruptcy proceedings and any appeals from any of them. Enforcing the lien of the Deed of Trust Includes without limitation conveyances in lieu of foreclosure, actions on the Promissory Note, foreclosure actions, receivership actions and positive members are considered.
- (12) The undersigned Grantor(s) requests that a copy of any Notice of Default and of any Notice of Sale hereunder be mailed to him at the address herein before set forth.
- (13) The terms Deed of Trust and Trust Deed are interchangeable.

IN WITNESS WHER	EOF the said Grantor has to these presen	ts set hand and seal	this date	June 12, 199	5
	Commission of the Commission o	. /	tum m	nela_	
	GAAICIAL SEAL -	Z	Grantor STEVE	N M. NELSON	
STATE OF OREGON	NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 033707 - MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APR. 11, 1998		Grantor SHERT	L. NELSON	
County of KLAMATH	Sterner or Commence	1			
This instrument was acknowledged b	efore me on the 12th day of	June	1995 by	STEVEN M. N	ELSON
AND SHERI L. NELSON					
Before Me: DEL	Notary Public for Oregon	My Commission Expire	s: April	11, 1998	
	REQUEST FOR FULL REC	2011/EVANOE			
TO TRUSTEE:	REQUES! FOR FULL REC	CONVEYANCE			
are requested, on payment to you	er and holder of all indebtedness secured by this Deed of any sums owing to you under the terms of said Deed and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties design	d of Trust to cancel all evi	denoes of indebtor	inace earlied by e	hood his
Mail	Reconveyance to:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
		Ву			
		Ву			
Do not lose or destre	oy. This Deed of Trust must be delivered to the Tru	•	fore reconveyance	e will he made	
SAPERATE STATES					
egge gerrelle	lary S.S.	ج ر خ ج ا ع مؤ		Title	

4 4	¥ . \$			TOIC	_	֝֟֝֟֝֝֟֝֝֟֝֝֟֝֝֟֝֝֟֝֝֟֝֝֟֝֝ ֓	_		
A is	I f						,		
		_				٠.			
							-		
		-					. 1	Grantor	١
									i
									1
									1
4.7			-				•	Beneficiary	~
	1								
						- :			
									ll
4	Ü	STATE OF OBECOM	0	N					
š .	5, 6) !							
		ਤੋਂ /	County of					S	κį
		<i>\rightarrow</i> 2.	ertific, e	the off the	ti ri ri		9		
3	ိန္	eived for		received for record on the	20 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10		l was	day of	ŏ
						19			Ħ
		o'clock	ž	m, a	ind rec	m., and recorded in book	book		1
1	5	on page	-	Hecord	o Mo	Record of Mongage of	said o	said county.	
2		W.	n088	Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.	ard se	al of Co	unty aff	ixed.	
						,			
									9
	à		All the second s						ğ
	2,				-			Deputy	ج
			MARKATITUM MARKATITUM						/

Schedule "A"

Beneficiary's Name and Address:

> TRANSAMERICA FINANCIAL SERVICES 1070 N.W. Bond; Suite 204 Bend, OR 97701

Account Number:

3654-408424

Name of Trustor(s):

STEVEN M. NELSON SHERI L. NELSON

Legal Description of Real Property: PARCEL 1:

A portion of Lots 21 and 22, Block 21; INDUSTRIAL ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the most Easterly corner of Lot 21, Block 21, INDUSTRIAL ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, OREGON; thence Northwesterly along the Southwesterly line of Division Street 47 feet 10 inches; thence Southwesterly at right angles to Division Street 50 feet; thence Southeasterly parallel with Division Street 47 feet 10 inches; thence Northeasterly at right angles to Division Street 50 feet to the place of beginning.

CODE 1 MAP 3809-33AB TL 8300

PARCEL 2:

The N 1 of Lot 14, Block 7, ALTAMONT ACRES, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

CODE 41 MAP 3909-10AC TL 3900

PARCEL 3:

A part of Lot 2, Block 17, FIRST ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, OREGON, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Southwest corner of Lot 2, Block 17, FIRST ADDITION TO THE CITY OF kLAMATH FALLS, OREGON, being the point farthest South of said lot; thence Northwesterly along the Easterly or Northerly border of 9th Street, a distance of 60 feet; thence at right angles from the East border of 9th Street a distance of 45 feet; thence Southeasterly and parrel with the East line of 9th Street, a distance of 60 feet; thence Southwesterly at right angles to 9th Street a distance of 45 feet to the point of beginning.

CODE 1 MAP 3809-29CD TL 3100

Real Property Commonly Known As:	314 DIVISION ST.; 3630 1 4280 AVALON PL.; 333 MA	BISBEE ST.; 905 N. 9TH ARTIN ST.; KLAMATH FALL	ST.; 802 LINCOLN ST.; S, OR
Trustor(s): STET Signapure	VEN M. NELSON AND, SHE	ERI L. NELSON	Alban 6/12/95
Signature	Date	Signature	Date

Schedule "A" Account Number: Beneficiary's Name 3654-408424 and Address: Name of Trustor(s): TRANSAMERICA FINANCIAL SERVICES 1070 N.W. Bond; Suite 204 STEVEN M. NELSON Bend, OR 97701 SHERI L. NELSON Legal Description of Real Property: PARCEL 4: The Northwesterly 36 feet 8 inches of Lot 5, Block 55, NICHOLS ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon. CODE 1 MAP 3809-29DC TL 17800 PARCEL 5: Lot 106, FIRST ADDITION TO CASITAS, in the County of Klamth, State of Oregon. CODE 41 MAP 3909-10CD TL 544762 PARCEL 6: The Southwesterly 53 feet of Lots 13 and 14, Block 21, INDUSTRIAL ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, OREGON, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon. CODE 1 MAP 3809-33AB TL 9100 Real Property 314 DIVISION ST.; 3630 BISBEE ST.; 905 N. 9TH ST.; 802 LINCOLN ST.; Commonly Known As: 4280 AVALON PL.; 333 MARTIN ST.; KLAMATH FALLS, OR Trustor(s): STEVEN M. NELSON AND SHERI L Signature Date Signature Date STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Aspen Title & Escrow

_o'clock_P

_at __3:28

the

Bernetha G. Letsch, County Clerk

_ M., and duly recorded in Vol.

15452

day

FEE \$25.00

Filed for record at request of

June

A.D., 19 <u>95</u>

Mortgages